11/12/04

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

11-16-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
General Electric Company	Name: GE Superabrasives, Inc.	
	Internal Address: Second Floor	
Execution Date(s) September 13, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	Street Address: 187 Danbury Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Wilton	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Connecticut	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 06897	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
10/737,541  Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents; involved:	
Name: James M. Singer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 50th Floor	Finched to be sharged to depend descard	
500 Grant Street	None required (government interest not affecting title	
	8. Payment Information	
City:         Pittsburgh           State:         PA           Zip: 15219-2502	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 412-454-5000		
Fax Number: 412-281-0717	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0436	
Email Address: singerj@pepperlaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	November 9, 2004	
Signature	Date	
James M. Singer  90000094 1073/544 ame of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documing 1860 per recorded (including cover shee		

Documination of the Documination of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

## GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY TO GE SUPERABRASIVES, INC.

This Assignment, effective the 31<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2003 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation, having a corporate business address at One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345 ("Assignor"), and GE SUPERABRASIVES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a corporate business address at 187 Danbury Road, Second Floor, Wilton, Connecticut, 06897 ("Assignee") (and collectively, "the Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Assignment, Transfer & Assumption Agreement dated as of June 3, 2002 (the "Assumption Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosures, the pending patent applications, and issued patents identified in Attachments A-C, including all inventions referenced therein and letters patent issued thereon and applications for letters patent applied for with respect thereto, throughout the world, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions, substitutions, and re-examinations of any of the foregoing throughout the world ("Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assumption Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and Assignee desires to acquire the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right title and interest in and to the Patents, together with all rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents and all causes of action (either at law or equity) with respect thereto, the right of recovery, including but not limited to damages, for such past infringement, and the right assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to record ownership of the Patents directly in Assignee's own name in any jurisdiction, municipality or agency, in which recordation is require.

#173777 v1 - assignment documents

PATENT REEL: 015977 FRAME: 0453

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Signed at Wilton, of on this 13 day of September, 2004.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Assignor /

Name: William Scott Seeley Title: Authorized Signatory

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Signed at Wilton, CT on this 13 day of September, 2004.

GE SUPERABRASIVES, INC.

Assignee

Name: William Scott Seeley

Title: Authorized Signatory

#173777 v1 - assignment documents

**PATENT REEL: 015977 FRAME: 0454** 

STATE OF Cornechalt		
	)	ss:
COUNTY OF Fair	field	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledges to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed in the capacity therein stated and as an act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of Office this 13th day of Sopkmber, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/31/2007

STATE OF Connecticut

COUNTY OF Fui held

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared William Scott Seeley, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledges to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed in the capacity therein stated and as an act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of Office this 13th day of September, 2004.

Notary Public Scella M. Cuchlon

My Commission Expires:

1/31/2007

#173777 v1 - assignment documents

**RECORDED: 11/12/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015977 FRAME: 0455